
w w w . i n f o export.gc.ca

Territories: Republic of Ireland

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1700

Major Holidays: 2007-10-29,2007-12-25, 2007-12-26,
2008-01-01,2008-03-17, 2008-03-21, 2008-03-24,
2008-05-05,2008-06-02,2008-07-01,2008-08-04,
2008-10-27,2008-12-25,2008-12-26

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +5

Mr. Richard Philippe
First Secretary (Commercial)
Senior Trade Commissioner
Economic and Trade Policy; Investment Promotion /
Strategic Alliances; Service Industries and Capital
Projects
E-mail: richard.philippe@intemational.gc.ca

Ms. Aslin Unlusoy
Trade Commissioner
Economic and Trade Policy; Investment Promotion / 
Strategic Alliances; Science and Technology 
E-mail; aslin.unlusoy@international.gc.ca

Mr. John Sullivan
Trade Commissioner
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Bio-Industries; Fish 
and Seafood Products; Health Industries; Information 
and Communications Technologies; Ocean 
Technologies; Science and Technology 
E-mail: john.sullivan@international.gc.ca

Mrs. Gerry Mongey
Trade Commissioner 
Building Products; Consumer Products; 
Environmental Industries; Forest Industries; 
Government Procurement; Rail and Urban Transit 
E-mail: gerry.mongey@international.gc.ca

Mrs. Janet Broomhead
Trade Commissioner Assistant
E-mail: janet.broomhead@international.gc.ca

Melani Ismail
Trade Commissioner Assistant 
E-mail: jkrta-td@international.gc.ca

Sunitha Anand
Trade Commissioner Assistant
Consumer Products; Health Industries; Tourism
E-mail: sunitha.anand@international.gc.ca

Iran
Indonesia

The Embassy of Canada to Iran

Street Address:
57 Shahid Sarafraz St., Dr. Beheshti Ave. 
Commercial Section/interim office: 21-19th St. 
Bokharest Ave., Argentine Square 
Tehran, Iran, 15868

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 11155-4647 
Tehran, Iran, 15868

Tel: (011-98-21) 8872-3866 / 3867/ 5842
Fax: (011-98-21)8871-5842
E-Mail: teran-td@international.gc.ca 
Infoexport URL: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/ir

Territories : Iran

Office Hours: Sun-Thurs: 0730-1530 

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +98.5

Dr. Maher Abou-Guendia
Counsellor (Commercial)
Senior Trade Commissioner 
Economic and Trade Policy; Investment Promotion / 
Strategic Alliances; Liaison with International 
Financial Institutions; Oil and Gas Equipment and 
Services; Service Industries and Capital Projects 
E-mail: maher.abou-guendia@international.gc.ca

Ms. Azar Zanganeh
Trade Commissioner
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, 
Food and Beverages; Fish and Seafood Products; 
Health Industries; Metals, Minerals and Related 
Equipment, Services and Technology 
E-mail: azar.zanganeh@intemational.gc.ca

Mr. Sadegh Hedayat
Trade Commissioner
Automotive; Building Products; Electric Power 
Equipment and Services; Forest Industries; 
Information and Communications Technologies 
E-mail: sadegh.hedayat@international.gc.ca

Mrs. Maryam Hatami
Trade Commissioner Assistant 
Consumer Products
E-mail: maryam.hatami@intemational.gc.ca

Fariba Zoulfaghari
Trade Commissioner Assistant
E-mail: fariba.zoulfaghari@international.gc.ca

The Embassy of Canada to Indonesia

Street Address:
World Trade Centre, 6th Floor, Jl. Jend. Sudirman, 
Kav. 29
Jakarta, Indonesia, 12920

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 8324/JKS.MP 
Jakarta, Indonesia, 12083

Tel: (011-62-021)2550-7800
Fax: (011-62-021)2550-7812
E-Mail: jkrta-td@international.gc.ca 
Infoexport URL:

Territories: Indonesia, East Timor

Office Hours: Mon-Thurs: 0730-1615; Fri: 0730-1300

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +12

Mr. John Holmes
Ambassador
E-mail: jkrta-td@international.gc.ca

Mr. Ross Miller
Senior Trade Commissioner
Economic and Trade Policy; Investment Promotion /
Strategic Alliances; Liaison with International
Financial Institutions
E-mail: ross.miller@international.gc.ca

Mr. Etienne Sum Wah
Trade Commissioner
Electric Power Equipment and Services; Service
Industries and Capital Projects
E-mail: Etienne.SumWah@international.gc.ca

Mr. Tommy Ruslim
Trade Commissioner
Aerospace and Defence; Automotive
E-mail: tommy.ruslim@international.gc.ca

Mr. Hermawan Hermawan
Trade Commissioner
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, 
Food and Beverages; Bio-Industries; Building 
Products; Fish and Seafood Products; Forest 
Industries
E-mail: hermawan@international.gc.ca

Mr. Immanuel Hasada Purba
Trade Commissioner
Chemicals; Environmental Industries; Health 
Industries; Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment, 
Services and Technology; Oil and Gas Equipment 
and Services; Plastics; Science and Technology 
E-mail: immanuel-hasada.purba@intemational.gc.ca

Hanny Surya
Trade Commissioner Assistant 
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Arts and 
Cultural Industries; Information and Communications 
Technologies; Ocean Technologies; Space 
E-mail: hanny.surya@intemational.gc.ca

Ms. Julia Pangkey
Trade Commissioner Assistant 
Consumer Products; Tourism 
E-mail: julia.pangkey@international.gc.ca

http://www.jakarta.gc.ca

Israel
The Embassy of Canada to Israel

Street Address:
3 Nirim Street, 4th Floor 
Tel Aviv, Israel, 67060

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 9442 
Tel-Aviv, Israel

Tel: (011-972-3) 636-3357
(011-972-3) 636-3385 

E-Mail: taviv-td@intemational.gc.ca 
Infoexport URL: http://www.dfait-maeci.gc.ca/te,aviv

Territories: Israel

Office Hours: Mon-Thurs: 0800-1630; Fri; 0800-1330 

Time Difference (E.S.T.); +7

Jon Allen
Ambassador
E-mail: taviv-td@international.gc.ca

Ms. Catherine Gosselin
Counsellor (Commercial)
Senior Trade Commissioner
Economic and Trade Policy; Investment Promotion /
Strategic Alliances; Market Access; Science and
Technology
E-mail: taviv-td@international.gc.ca

Ms. Anat Kaminski
Trade Commissioner Assistant

Fax:

Iraq
see Jordan

Ireland
The Embassy of Canada to Ireland

Street Address:
7/8 Wilton Terrace 
Dublin 2, Ireland 

Tel: (011-353-1)234 4000
(011-353-1)234 4001 

E-Mail: dubln-td@international.gc.ca 
Infoexport URL: http://www.canada.ie

Fax:

THE CANADIAN TRADE COMMISSIONER SERVICE24


